

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... /2005

(CRLMP.NO(s). 11462/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in CRLRP No. 633/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SAINI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

With Crl.M.P. 11462/2005 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 27/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER CHAND BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Additional Solicitor General seeks time for  
finding out if there are any other

matters pending in this Court raising an identical or similar issue.  
Let it be done within three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master