

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 245 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

STATE OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SAINI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. S. Pandey, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

File additional documents, if any, by the respondents within two
weeks as a last chance. List again on 19.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK