

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 245 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

STATE OF DELHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SAINI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mohd. Mannan, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant has filed additional documents.

The learned counsel for the respondents submitted that he has
not received copy of the same.

As per records copy is seen on Central Agency.

Appellant to serve copy to the learned counsel for the
respondents within a week and thereafter Registry to process for listing.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd